

1 5061-S AMS QUIG 000262

2 SSB 5061 - S AMD  
3 By Senators Quigley and Frazier

4 On page 2, line 9, after "child;" delete "and"

5 On page 2, line 10, after "(ii)" insert the following: "If the  
6 child was sexually abused by the parent requesting residential time and  
7 if the child is in or has been in therapy for victims of sexual abuse,  
8 the child's counselor believes such contact between the child and the  
9 offending parent is in the child's best interest; and"

10 Renumber the remaining subsections accordingly

11 SSB 5061 - S AMD  
12 By Senators Quigley and Frazier

13 On page 4, line 25, after "(ii)" strike "The" and insert "((The))  
14 If the child was sexually abused by the parent requesting visitation  
15 and if the"

16 On page 4, line 26, after "abuse" strike "and" and insert ","

17 On page 4, line 27, after "and the" strike "abuser" and insert  
18 "offending parent"

--- END ---